
[image: image1.wmf]ATTACHMENT


FLOOR AMENDMENT

The Floor Leader offers the following floor amendment to the joint Recreation & Community Development/Finance substitute to File No. 2005-390:

(1) On page 1, line 25, after “ORDINANCE CODE;” insert “APPROVING A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH TRILEGACY LLC;”; 

(2) On page 4, line 14½, insert a new Section 5 to read as follows:


“Section 5.   Third Amendment to Settlement Agreement. The Third Amendment to the Escrow and Settlement Agreement dated August 17, 2004, as amended by the First Amendment thereto dated January 28, 2005, and the Second Amendment thereto dated April 30, 2005, is hereby approved in the form attached as Revised Exhibit 3, to extend the closing to June 30, and the delivery of the deed to July 1, and the Mayor, or his designee, on behalf of the City, and the Chairman or his designee, or the Interim Director, or her designee, on behalf of the JEDC, are authorized to execute such Third Amendment.”

(3) Renumber the remaining sections accordingly; and 

(4) Add the attached Revised Exhibit 3 to the File for 2005-390, to extend the closing date and delivery of the deed to June 30, 2005 and July 1, 2005, respectively.

(5) Revised Exhibit 2, the Redevelopment Agreement, shall be amended to including the following definition of commencement:

"5.6 (e) Notwithstanding the foregoing, the City shall not be required to provide partial releases of the Mortgage as set forth in this Section 5.6 until such time as the Developer shall have submitted progress reports to the City in accordance with Section 4.2 (c) above evidencing that the Developer has expended at least $2.25 million for the design, permitting and construction requirements of the Phase I Riverwalk Public Improvements."


(2)
The Office of General Counsel is directed to include the above referenced language in the Revised Redevelopment Agreement and mark the Exhibit accordingly.

Form Approved:

/s/     Margaret M. Sidman_______ 

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman

5/10/05

G:\shared\LEGIS.CC\2005\Amend\2005-390 Combined Floor Amendment (commencement) to joint RCD-Finance sub.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1177388355.bin

